www.keralapsc.gov.in jsonline.psc@kerala.gov.in



0471-2546482 2546483 2546484

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. OLE I (1) 3110/22/GW

Thiruvananthapuram Dated: 26/10/2023

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub : Short List for the post of Deputy General Manager 1st NCA Ezhava/Billlava/Thiyya Statewide (Cat.No. 340/2018) in the Kerala State Co-Operative Bank Ltd – Erratum Notification issuing of – reg
- Ref: 1) Short List No. 43/2023/OLE dtd 25.04.2023
 - 2) Letter No. CS II/50001/2018/KPSC dtd. 18.10.2023 of the Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram

It is hereby notified that the Short List for the post of Deputy General Manager - 1st NCA Ezhava/Billlava/Thiyya Statewide (Cat.No. 340/2018) in the Kerala State Co-Operative Bank Ltd is revised as follows:

		<u>List I</u>		
100061	100162	100491	101050	101663
		<u>List II</u>		
		100296		

The Short List No. 43/2023/OLE dtd 25.04.2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for issue

Section Officer